TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PALCO LABS, INC.		10/21/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMBI INC.	
Street Address:	908 Sir Francis Avenue	
City:	Capitola	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1629946	INSUL-TOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)284-4823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-391-7160

Email: eckhoffhoppe@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh
Address Line 1: 1990 N. California Blvd.

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh
Signature:	/Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh/
Date:	12/15/2010
	IKADEMAKK

900178863 REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0301

OP \$40,00 1629946

Total Attachments: 1

source=Insul-Tote_trademark_signed_assignment_lttr0001[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PALCO LABS, INC., A California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1360 El Pueblo Road, Suite 102, Scotts Valley, California 95066, has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed below, said trademark being registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

 Reg. No.
 Issued
 Mark

 1,629,946
 1-01-91
 Insul-Tote

WHEREAS, AMBI INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 908 Sir Francis Avenue, Capitola, California 95010, desires to acquire said trademark listed above and the aforesaid registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PALCO LABS, INC. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AMBI INC. all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and respective registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of PALCO LABS, INC. this 2/5/4 day of 3 to 1, 2009.

Date Orefz1, Zerog

av Co

PALCO LABSTINO

Paul D. Levin

Title: CEU

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004434 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 12/15/2010